



**CONFIDENTIAL**  
**Product Specification**  
*Pecan Pieces Medium*  
Item # 330-165

Torn & Glasser P.O. Box 21823 Los Angeles, CA 90021 T: (310) 605 4900 F: (310) 605 4909	Author	Michelle Hartono		
	Issue Date	5/2/17	Revised By	N. Marlatt
	Revision Date	10/29/21	Version #	2
	Approved By			

**A. Product Information:**

1. Production Description: Pecan Pieces Medium 5lbs
2. Item No.: 330-165
3. Appearance/Color: Golden to Light Brown Color
4. Taste / Flavor / Aroma: Sweet & Nutty, typical of Pecans
5. Texture: Firm and Crisp, typical of pecans
6. Storage Requirement: Stored at temperatures between 45°F to 65° F for optimal shelf life
7. Shelf Life: 12 months when stored under proper storage conditions
8. Lot Code Format: Manufactured date in Julian code date format.  
(Example: 0726 – 072=Julian Date, 6=Year 2016)

**B. Ingredients:**

Pecans

**C. Nutritional Information:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/4 Cup (30g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 22g	<b>28%</b>
Saturated Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 4g	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 21mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 1mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 123mg	<b>2%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

**D. Allergen Statement**

Contains: Pecans (Tree Nut)

This product is packaged in a facility that processes on shared equipment with Peanuts, other Tree Nuts, Milk, Wheat, Soy and Eggs

**E. Kosher Certification**

This product is currently certified Kosher by an Independent Agency.

**F. Gluten:**

There is no history of finding Gluten in Pecans.

For more information on Gluten product see <http://www.celiac.com/articles/181/1/Safe-Gluten-Free-Food-List-Safe-Ingredients/Page1.html>.

**G. GMO Statement:**

Pecans are not genetically modified. For more information see <http://www.disabled-world.com/fitness/gm-foods.php>

**H. Organic:**

This product is not currently certified organic.

**I. Packaging:**

Product packaged in cans and then into corrugated shipper boxes

**J. Country of Origin:**

U.S.A., Mexico

**K. Label:**



330-165

**#330-165**



222222

**PECAN PIECES**

**PRODUCT OF USA AND MEXICO**

**ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS PECANS.  
PACKAGED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES  
PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK  
AND SOY.**

NET WT. 5 LB (2.3 kg)

SELL BY: November 01, 2022



072488996502

**3051**

**TORN & GLASSER  
LOS ANGELES, CA 90021**

